October 07, 2020

To, The Manager BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001 To
The Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400051

Subject:Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SAST Regulations')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is in reference to the above captioned subject, please note that, we, Ashok Sarin and Anil Sarin (hereinafter collectively referred to as 'Acquirers') along with Arvinda Gandhi, Chanda Sachdev, Dhruv Bhasin, Pankaj Nakra, Nutan Nakra, and Raghunath Rai Gandhi (hereinafter collectively referred to as 'PACs') have acquired 47,115,170 (Four Crores Seventy One Lacs Fifteen Thousand One Hundred and Seventy) Equity Shares representing 15.97% of the paid-up equity share capital of Anant Raj Limited ('Target Company') on October 06, 2020.

In reference to the same, we are hereby submitting the disclosure required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

For and on behalf of

Acquirers along with PACs

Ashok Sarin

Promoter of Anant Raj Limited

For and on behalf of

Acquirers along with PACs

Anil Sarin

Promoter of Anant Raj Limited

CC:

To.

The Compliance Officer
Anant Raj Limited
Plot No. CP-1, Sector-8, IMT Manesar,
Gurugram, Haryana – 122051

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Anant Raj Limited			
Names of the Acquirer and Persons	Ashok Sarin	/		
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer	Anil Sarin			
	(Hereinafter o	collectively referre	d as 'Acquirers')	
	Arvinda Gandhi			
	Chanda Sachdev			
	Dhruv Bhasin			
	Nutan Nakra			
	Pankaj Nakra			
	Raghunath Rai Gandhi			
	(Hereinafter collectively referred as 'PACs')			
Whether the Acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		1 tt	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
the shares of TC are Listed				
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of	

Sprittain,

axunt,

Before	the acquisition/disposal under			
consid	leration, holding of :			
a) Sha	ares carrying voting rights			
Acc	quirers			
2	Ashok Sarin	70,830,131	24.00	24.00
2	Anil Sarin	70,847,290	24.01	24.01
PA	Cs			
-	Arvinda Gandhi	» 3,000	0.00	0.00
-	Chanda Sachdev	2,518,500	0.85	0.85
-	Dhruv Bhasin	140,615	0.05	0.05
-	Nutan Nakra	77,000	0.03	0.03
-	Pankaj Nakra	86,391	0.03	0.03
-	Raghunath Rai Gandhi	3,500	0.00	0.00
b) Sh	ares in the nature of encumbrance			
(ple	edge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/			
oth	ners)	Nil	NA	NA
c) Vo	ting rights (VR) otherwise than by			
eq	uity shares	Nil	NA	NA
d) Wa	arrants/convertible securities/any			
oth	ner instrument that entitles the			
acc	quirer to receive shares carrying			
vot	ting rights in the TC (specify holding			
in e	each category)	Nil	NA	NA
e) To	tal (a+b+c+d)	144,506,427	48.97	48.97
Detail	s of acquisition/sale			
a) Sh	ares carrying voting rights			
ac	quired/ sold	The state of		
	Acquirers			I BA
-	Ashok Sarin	24,161,334	8.19	8.19
-	Anil Sarin	22,953,836	7.78	7.78
b) VF	Rs acquired /sold otherwise than by			
sh	ares	Nil	NA	NA
c) W	arrants/convertible securities/any			
oth	ner instrument that entitles the			

Huif Secrit

Journel

d)	in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered/ invoked/released	Nil	NA	NA.
۳)	by the acquirer	Nil	NA	NA
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	47,115,170	15.97	15.97
Af	ter the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	>		
	Acquirers			
	- Ashok Sarin	94,991,465	32.19	32.19
	- Anil Sarin	93,801,126	31.79	31.79
	PACs			14-19
	- Arvinda Gandhi	3,000	0.00	0.00
	- Chanda Sachdev	2,518,500	0.85	0.85
	- Dhruv Bhasin	140,615	0.05	0.05
	- Nutan Nakra	77,000	0.03	0.03
	- Pankaj Nakra	86,391	0.03	0.03
	- Raghunath Rai Gandhi	3,500	0.00	0.00
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	NA	NA
c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	NA	NA
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any			
	other instrument that entitles the			
	acquirer to receive shares carrying			
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding			
	in each category) after acquisition	Nil	NA	NA
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	191,621,597	64.94	64.94
Mo	de of acquisition/sale (e.g. open	Inter-se transfer	of shares am	ongst immediate
ma	arket / off-market / public issue / rights	relatives i.e. pron	noters.	
iss	ue /preferential allotment / inter-se			
tra	nsfer etc.)			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or		October 06, 2020		
dat	te of receipt of intimation of allotment of			
sha	ares, whichever is applicable			

Millacine .

Joseph

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	INR 590,192,670 (Fifty Nine Crores One Lac Ninety Two Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy) divided into 295,096,335 (Twenty Nine Crores Fifty Lacs Ninety Six Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Five) Equity Shares of INR 2/- each.
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	INR 590,192,670 (Fifty Nine Crores One Lac Ninety Two Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy) divided into 295,096,335 (Twenty Nine Crores Fifty Lacs Ninety Six Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Five) Equity Shares of INR 2/- each.
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	INR 590,192,670 (Fifty Nine Crores One Lac Ninety Two Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy) divided into 295,096,335 (Twenty Nine Crores Fifty Lacs Ninety Six Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Five) Equity Shares of INR 2/- each.

For and on behalf of Acquirers along with PACs

Ashok Sarin

Promoter of Anant Raj Limited

Place: New Delhi

Date:October 07, 2020

For and on behalf of Acquirers along with PACs

Anil Sarin

Promoter of Anant Raj Limited